

Introduction

- 1.1 The Protect 'Bill Buster' Competition ("Competition") is run by Protect Severance Scheme No 2 ABN 52 967 672 143 ("Promoter") and is open to current Australian Protect members who are 18 years or older and who download the Protect App and enter via the App ("Entrants").
- 1.2 By participating in this Competition, Entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.3 Entrants' personal information will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Promoter's Privacy Policy.

Eligibility

- 2.1 To be eligible to enter the Competition, Entrants must:
- a) be an Australian resident aged 18 years or older;
- b) be a current member of Protect;
- c) download and log in to the Protect Services App;
- d) enter the Competition and adhere to the entry requirements; and
- e) comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- 2.2 Current or former Board members and employees (and their immediate families) of the Promoter, are ineligible to enter.

Competition Period

3.1 The Competition commences 12.01am 1 May 2023 and closes at 11.59pm 31 May 2023. All times are Melbourne time.

How to Enter

- 4.1 To enter the Competition, Entrants must:
- a) download the Protect App from the App Store or Google Play;
- b) log in to the Protect App with member credentials that include a Protect membership number (or verified email address) and password
- c) enter the Competition via the feedback option on the Protect App at some time during the Competition Period;
- d) provide requested information, including name, Protect membership number, email address and state or territory of residence; and.

Prize

- 5.1 The Prize consists of four (4) prizes of AUD \$5,000 each.
- 5.2 The total prize pool is AUD \$20,000.
- 5.3 Each prize must be won by a separate entrant.
- 5.4 Prizes will be direct deposited into winner's nominated bank account within seven (7) days of account notification.
- 5.5 The Prize is not transferable or exchangeable.

Prize Draw

- 6.1 The Prize draw will be conducted 11.00am 13 June 2023 at the Promoter's offices located at Level 7, 380 Docklands Drive, Docklands VIC 3008
- 6.2 The Prize draw and winners will be promoted on the Protect Instagram account @protectmembers and Protect website www.protect.net.au
- 6.3 The names of each winner of the major and unclaimed prize draw will be first published on the Protect website www.protect.net.au 12 noon 13 June 2023 and will remain published for a minimum period of 28 days. This will also occur on the 21st if required.
- 6.4 The winners will be selected at random from all eligible entries received during the Competition Period.
- 6.5 The winner will be notified by phone and email within seven (7) days of the draw.
- 6.6 The Promoter's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.

Claiming the Prize

- 7.1 Winners must be able to verify their Protect membership status through Protect membership records.
- 7.2 Winners must claim their Prize within seven (7) days of being notified by nominating bank details for direct deposit of the Prize.
- 7.3 The Promoter will make all reasonable efforts to contact the winner. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the Prize within seven (7) days, the Prize will be forfeited, and a redraw will be conducted.

- 7.4 The redraw will be conducted at the Promoter's offices located at Level 7, 380 Docklands Drive Docklands VIC 3008 at 11am on 21 June 2023.
- 7.5 The winner of the redraw will be notified by phone and email within seven (7) days of the redraw.
- 7.6 Should a winner be unable to accept the prize for any reason, it will be forfeited, and no alternative prize or monetary compensation will be offered.

Publicity

8.1 By entering the Competition, Entrants agree to participate in any publicity associated with the Competition, including the Promoter using their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes.

Liability and Legal Requirements

- 9.1 The Competition is a game of chance and is subject to the laws and regulations of the Australian state or territory where the Competition is conducted. The Promoter is responsible for complying with those laws and regulations.
- 9.2 In accordance with the Australian Consumer Law, the Promoter will not be held liable for any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity) suffered by the Entrants in connection with the competition
- 9.3 The Promoter is also subject to the laws and regulations of the Australian Consumer Law
- 9.4 If for any reason any aspect of this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of computer virus, communications network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failure or any cause beyond the control of the Promoter, the Promoter may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion and invalidate any affected entries, or suspend or modify a prize, subject to State or Territory regulation.

9.5 Permits:

NSW Permit TP/02580 ACT Permit TP 23/00618 SA Permit T23/469